CSC THE UNITED STATES)
ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	under and a second s
REFERENCE : 655804 80252A	
AUTHORIZATION :	-
COST LIMIT : \$ PREPARES - 2	
ORDER DATE : January 2, 1998	- -
ORDER TIME : 9:30 AM 500023 -01/02/	3880250 9801004019
ORDER NO. : 655804-005	7.50 *****87.50
CUSTOMER NO: 80252A	
CUSTOMER: Deborah D. Haas, Legal Assist THOMAS A. FOGT, ESQ.	
700 Colorado Avenue	98
Stuart, FL 34994	JAN
DOMESTIC FILING	FILED ARY OF ST F CORPORN -2 PH 12:
NAME: HNS PROPERTIES, LTD.	RATIONS-
EFFECTIVE DATE:	
EFFECTIVE DATE: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION XX CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
CONTACT PERSON: Jeanine Glisar EXAMINER'S INITIALS: $\underline{\mathcal{N}}_{\underline{\mathcal{L}}}$	<u>c</u>
mR	
	· v

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

1. The name of the Limited Partnership is HNS PROPERTIES

2. The business address of the Limited Partnership is 3450 SE Dixie Highway, Stuart, Florida 34997.

3. The name of the Registered Agent for service of process is PETER SCANIO.

4. The Florida street address for the Registered Agent is 3450 SE Dixie Highway, Stuart, Florida 34997.

5. The Registered Agent's signature is as follows:

Com

PETER SCANIO hereby accepts this designation as Registered Agent.

6. The mailing address for the Limited Partnership is 3450 SE Dixie Highway, Stuart, Florida 34997.

7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is January 1, 2099.

8. Name(s) of general partner(s): Street Address:

REGAL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

3450 SE Dixie Highway Stuart, FL 34997 - . --

Under penalties of perjury I(we) declare that I(we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

Signed this 3 day of December, 1997.

Signature of all General Partners:

REGAL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Florida corporation By: Scanio, President Peter

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, constituting all of the general partners of HNS PROPERTIES, LTD. a Florida Limited Partnership, certify:

1. The amount of capital contribution to date of the limited partners is \$500.00 by DIANE HASKETT and \$500.00 by PETER SCANIO.

2. The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals \$1,000.00.

Signed this <u>31</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1997.

FURTHER AFFIANT(S) SAYETH NOT.

Under penalties of perjury I(we) declare that I(we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

REGAL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Florida corporation

Can By: Scanio, President Peter

General Partner